508891169 11/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI657999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANGZHOU XINGLU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	11/20/2024
SHAOXING PINGHE NEW MATERIAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	11/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SHAOXING PINGHE NEW MATERIAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	Qinlian Village, Songxia Street	
Internal Address:	Shangyu District, Shaoxing	
City:	Zhejiang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	312399	
Company Name:	HANGZHOU XINGCHUAN NOVEL MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	5F, Building 2, No. 3, Xiyuan 6th Road	
Internal Address:	Xihu District, Hangzhou	
City:	Zhejiang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	312399	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	11472948	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4803610482

Email: docketing@lkglobal.com
Correspondent Name: LKGLOBAL (LKCN)

Address Line 1: 7501 E McCormick Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 105 South

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85258

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 382.1012US

PATENT REEL: 069410 FRAME: 0957

508891169

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAUREN KUTLER		
SIGNATURE:	LAUREN KUTLER	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2024	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=20241126_Assignment_382.1012US#page1.tiff		
source=20241126_Assignment_382.1012US#page2.tiff		
source=20241126_Assignment_382.1012US#page3.tiff		
source=20241126_Assignment_382.1012US#page4.tiff		

PATENT REEL: 069410 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

Date: November 20, 2024

Whereas, **HANGZHOU XINGLU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.**, a Chinese corporation having office at Rm 102, Bldg 17, No.1, Jiaorong Rd, Xihu District, HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG, China 310012 and **SHAOXING PINGHE NEW MATERIAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.**, a Chinese corporation having office at Qinlian Village, Songxia Street, Shangyu District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, China 312399 (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignors"), are purported to own all right, title and interest in the intellectual property set forth in the attached Exhibit A (Intellectual Property).

Whereas, SHAOXING PINGHE NEW MATERIAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. and HANGZHOU XINGCHUAN NOVEL MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a Chinese corporation having office at 5F, Building 2, No. 3, Xiyuan 6th Road, Xihu District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring an undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignees, their successors and assigns, an undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including any inventions, applications, divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the letters patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, and also including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all rights under international conventions, and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or foreign government agency to issue letters patent to the above-mentioned Assignees in accordance herewith.

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignees, their successors and assigns, or anyone they may properly designate, to apply for letters patent, in their own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of a United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention with respect to the Intellectual Property.

Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignors will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignees, their successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignees, their successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignees' enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended letters patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries for the Intellectual Property, and in enforcing any

1

PATENT REEL: 069410 FRAME: 0959 rights, occurring as a result of applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Assignors	
HANGZHOU XINGLU TECHNOLOGY C	O., LTD.
Signed: Anyang Wu	
By: Anyang Wu	
Title: Legal Representative	-
TOTAL STREET AND A STREET AT T	TECHNOLOGY
SHAOXING PINGHE NEW MATERIAL CO., LTD.	<u> TECHNOLOGI</u>
Signed: Guoping Lin By: Guoping Liu	
By: Guoping Liu V	was a second
Title: Legal Representative	
Assignees	
HANGZHOU XINGCHUAN NOVEL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	MATERIALS
Signed: Anyong Wu	and an artist of the second
Signed: Awang Wu By: Anyang Wu	
Title: Legal Representative	and a particular section of the sect
SHAOXING PINGHE NEW MATERIAL	TECHNOLOGY
CO., LTD.	
Signed: Cuping Lin By: Guoping Liu	
By: Guoping Liu	
Title: Legal Representative	

EXHIBIT A - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Linguage	U.S. APP NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	PUB. NO.	
OCCUPANION NAMED IN COLUMN	16/633,497	23-Jan-2020	11,472,948	18-Oct-2022	US-2020-0216647-A1	

4

PATENT REEL: 069410 FRAME: 0962